

Republic of the Philippines
Department of Education
REGION X – NORTHERN MINDANAO
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF OZAMIZ CITY

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier:	SEPTEM CHANDELING & CONSUMER GOODS TRADING	P.O. NO.:	2023-02-25
Address:	OZAMIZ CITY	Date:	27-Feb-2023
TIN:		Method of Procurement:	

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: Division of Ozamiz City

Delivery Term:

Date of Delivery: Thirty Days from Receipt of PO.

Payment Term:

Stock/ Property No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
1	gallon	ALCOHOL, Ethyl, 1 Gallon	2	300.00	600.00
2	piece	SIGN PEN, Black, liquid or gel	164	15.00	2,460.00
3	piece	SIGN PEN, Blue, liquid or gel	73	15.00	1,095.00
4	piece	SIGN PEN, Red, liquid or gel	25	15.00	375.00
5	can	AIR FRESHENER, Aerosol type, 150g	1	85.00	85.00
6	bottle	CLEANER, Toilet Bowl and Urinal, 900mL - 1000mL	1	75.00	75.00
7	bottle	INK, for stamp pad, 50mL	2	25.00	50.00
8	unit	MOUSE, OPTICAL, USB connection type	1	110.00	110.00
9	jar	GLUE, all-purpose, 200 grams	5	55.00	275.00
10	box	STAPLE WIRE, heavy duty (binder type), 23/13	5	35.00	175.00
11	box	STAPLE WIRE, standard	48	35.00	1,680.00
12	piece	CORRECTION TAPE, 8 meters	88	18.00	1,584.00
13	piece	DATA FILE BOX	11	75.00	825.00
14	piece	FILE ORGANIZER, expanding, plastic, legal	2	85.00	170.00
15	bundle	FOLDER, Fancy with slide, legal, 50 pieces per bundle	1	295.00	295.00
16	box	INDEX TAB, self-adhesive, transparent, 5 sets per box	11	55.00	605.00
17	set	MARKER, Fluorescent, 3 colors per set	12	60.00	720.00
18	box	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coated, 33mm	9	5.00	45.00
19	piece	PENCIL SHARPENER, manual, single cutter head	1	165.00	165.00
20	piece	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty	5	150.00	750.00
21	box	RUBBER BAND No. 18, 350g	2	135.00	270.00
22	unit	STAPLER, heavy duty (binder type), desktop	1	800.00	800.00
23	piece	STAPLE REMOVER, plier type	3	23.00	69.00
24	box	COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORM, 2 ply, 280mm x 241mm, 1,000 sets per box	1	1,020.00	1,020.00
25	pad	NOTE PAD, stick on, 2" x 3", 100 sheets per pad	16	20.00	320.00
26	pad	NOTE PAD, stick on, 3" x 3", 100 sheets per pad	4	25.00	100.00
27	pack	TISSUE, INTERFOLDED PAPER TOWEL, 150 pulls per pack	3	55.00	165.00
28	cart	INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON C13T664100 (T6641), Black	15	200.00	3,000.00
29	cart	INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON C13T664200 (T6642), Cyan	6	200.00	1,200.00
30	cart	INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON C13T664300 (T6643), Magenta	5	200.00	1,000.00
31	cart	INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON C13T664400 (T6644), Yellow	7	200.00	1,400.00
32	cart	RIBBON CARTRIDGE, EPSON C13S015632, Black	1	75.00	75.00
33	bottle	ALCOHOL, 70% solution, 500ml with pump	4	95.00	380.00
34	pack	Battery AA Max Alkaline Heavy Duty 2s/pack	5	95.00	475.00
35	pack	Battery AAA Max Alkaline Heavy Duty 2s/pack	5	95.00	475.00
36	units	Calculator (Scientific), Branded	1	800.00	800.00
37	piece	Correction Tape Refill (DongA) round type	12	40.00	480.00
38	piece	Correction Tape refillable, round type	2	45.00	90.00
39	piece	Data File Box /Data Filer with Cover, Chipboard Material (Double size 285mmx285x400mm)	8	390.00	3,120.00

Department of Education
REGION X – NORTHERN MINDANAO
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF OZAMIZ CITY

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier:	SEPTEM CHANDELING & CONSUMER GOODS TRADING	P.O. NO.: 2023-02-25
Address:	OZAMIZ CITY	Date: 27-Feb-2023
TIN:		<small>Mode of Payment:</small>

Gentlemen:
Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: Division of Ozamiz City	<small>Delivery Term:</small>
Date of Delivery: Thirty Days from Receipt of PO.	<small>Payment Term:</small>

Stock/Property No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
40	bottle	Dishwashing Liquid, min. 250ml	3	35.00	105.00
41	piece	Envelope, Brown A4	236	3.00	708.00
42	piece	Folder Expandable, Long	7	18.00	126.00
43	bottle	Glue White (min. 130gms)	2	38.00	76.00
44	bottle	Glue White (min. 240gms)	3	85.00	255.00
45	bottle	Ink for Brother Printer, Black	4	300.00	1,200.00
46	bottle	Ink for Brother Printer, Cyan	3	300.00	900.00
47	bottle	Ink for Brother Printer, Magenta	3	300.00	900.00
48	bottle	Ink for Brother Printer, Yellow	3	300.00	900.00
49	bottle	Ink Original Epson L1800 (T673) Cyan	2	535.00	1,070.00
50	bottle	Ink Original Epson L1800 (T673) Light Cyan	3	535.00	1,605.00
51	bottle	Ink Original Epson L1800 (T673) Light Magenta	1	535.00	535.00
52	bottle	Ink Original Epson L1800 (T673) Magenta	1	535.00	535.00
53	bottle	Ink Original Epson L1800 (T673) Yellow	2	535.00	1,070.00
54	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 001 Black	1	250.00	250.00
55	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 001 Cyan	2	250.00	500.00
56	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 001 Magenta	2	250.00	500.00
57	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 001 Yellow	2	250.00	500.00
58	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003 Black	27	250.00	6,750.00
59	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003 Cyan	13	250.00	3,250.00
60	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003 Magenta	14	250.00	3,500.00
61	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003 Yellow	14	250.00	3,500.00
62	piece	Keyboard, USB Type, Branded	2	260.00	520.00
63	bottle	Liquid Hand Soap, Foaming min.225ml, antibacterial	1	85.00	85.00
64	piece	Medal DepED Large (Gold, Silver, Bronze)	18	65.00	1,170.00
65	piece	Pencil No. 2	6	7.00	42.00
66	unit	PRINTER Eco Tank All-in-One Ink Tank (print,scan,copy), with wifi	1	11,000.00	11,000.00
67	piece	Sponge	2	15.00	30.00
68	pack	Sticker Paper Mat A4 20's/pack	3	45.00	135.00
69	roll	Tape Binding/Cloth/Duct 3" x 25meters	1	110.00	110.00
70	roll	Tape Masking 1"	4	30.00	120.00
71	roll	Tape Packaging 2"	3	39.00	117.00
72	roll	Tape Transparent/Scotch Tape/Plastic Tape, 1 "	5	18.00	90.00
73	roll	Tape Transparent/Scotch Tape/Plastic Tape, 2 "	6	39.00	234.00
74	roll	Tape Transparent/Scotch Tape/Plastic Tape, 3 "	3	65.00	195.00
75	pack	Trash Bag, Black Small 18" x 20", 10pcs/pack	4	30.00	120.00
76	pack	Trash Bag, Black Large 26" x 32", 10pcs/pack	3	65.00	195.00
77	piece	USB Flash Drive 3.0, 32GB	4	380.00	1,520.00
78	piece	Whiteboard Pen, Refillable	2	45.00	90.00
79	piece	Self Inking Stamp	1	380.00	380.00

Republic of the Philippines
Department of Education
REGION X – NORTHERN MINDANAO
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF OZAMIZ CITY

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier:	SEPTEN CHANDELING & CONSUMER GOODS TRADING	P.O. NO.:			
Address:	OZAMIZ CITY	Date:	27-Feb-2023		
TIN:		Mode of Payment:			
Gentlemen: Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:					
Place of Delivery: <u>Division of Ozamiz City</u>		Delivery Term: _____			
Date of Delivery: <u>Thirty Days from Receipt of PO.</u>		Payment Term: _____			
Stock/Property No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
80	bottle	INK, for stamp pad	2	25.00	50.00
81	piece	GLOSSY PHOTO PAPER A4 SIZE PACKS (20 sheets per pack)- 235GSM	3	130.00	390.00
82	piece	Cabinet 3 -layer Drawer Plastic Material	1	1,100.00	1,100.00
Total Amount				PHP	73,806.00
<p>In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.</p>					
Conforme:		Very truly yours,			
 <u>JIGGER R. BULI</u> Signature over Printed Name of Supplier Date: <u>2/27/23</u>		 <u>JEAN G. VELOSO</u> Schools Division Superintendent			
Fund Cluster:		No.:			
Funds Available:		Date of the ORS/BURS:			
		Amount:			
		 <u>MARICEL D. AVILA</u> Accountant III			



Address: IBJT Compound, Carangan, Ozamiz City
 Telephone No: (088) 545-09-88
 Telefax: (088) 545-09-90
 Email Address: deped1miz@gmail.com

Our LEARNERS: *The Diamonds of the Fortress.*
ASENSO OZAMIZ!